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Urban Affairs, Minor
Director: Robert Smith, Ph.D.

The interdisciplinary minor in urban affairs introduces students to urban issues from multiple viewpoints.

Urban Affairs Minor
The minor consists of six courses (18 credit hours). Students must take at least one course from each of the following four areas listed below in addition
to choosing two elective courses.

Code Title Hours

Economics Course - Choose one of the following: 3

ECON 4010 Public Finance

ECON 4012 Urban and Regional Economics

History Course - Choose one of the following: 3

HIST 4986 Internship in History

HIST 4140 American Urban History

HIST 4931 Topics in History

HIST 4953 Readings in History

HIST 4955 Undergraduate Seminar in History

Political Science Course - Choose one of the following: 3

POSC 4281 Urban Public Policy

POSC 4291 State and Local Politics

Social and Cultural Sciences Course - Choose one of the following: 3

ANTH 3100 Urban Anthropology

SOCI 4270 Urban Sociology

SOWJ 3001 Social Welfare Policy and Services

Elective Courses - Choose two courses from the following: 6

CEEN 4340 Urban Planning for Civil Engineers

CRLS 2300 Police and Society

CRLS 3600 Victimology

CRLS 4931 Topics in Criminology and Law

ECON 4016 Environmental and Natural Resource Economics

HIST 4135 African-American History

REAL 3001 Introduction to Commercial Real Estate

SOCI 3200 Social Problems in Urban Society

SOCI 3250 Race and Racism

SOCI 4270 Urban Sociology

Total Credit Hours: 18

Notes:

• An interdisciplinary urban affairs major can be created for individual students in consultation with the program coordinator. A proposal for an
interdisciplinary urban affairs major must be approved by the college’s associate dean for academic affairs.

PUBLIC SERVICE B.A./M.A.P. OR B.S./M.A.P. ACCELERATED DEGREE PROGRAM
Marquette University offers a five-year accelerated degree program in Public Service for students completing a bachelor's degree and declared in the
Urban Affairs minor. Students admitted to the program may count up to 12 graduate credits taken during their senior undergraduate year toward both the
bachelor's and master's degrees, thereby reducing the time typically needed to complete both degrees from six years to five. The program is designed
for the student interested in pursuing a career in a community-based organization or other nonprofit agency. For additional information, see the Graduate
Bulletin and contact the Director of Graduate Studies for the Master of Arts in Public Service program.
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University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)

• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)

• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)

• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)

• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)

• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)

• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)

• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)

College of Arts and Sciences Policies
• Absences from Final Examinations (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/absences-final-examinations/)

• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (CAA) (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Advisers (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/advisers/)

• Attendance (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/attendance/)
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• Credit Overload (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/)

• Elective Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/)

• Grade Minimums (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/)

• Independent Study Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/)

• Interdisciplinary Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/)

• Majors and Minors (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/majors-minors/)

• Transfer Credit Policy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/transfer-credit-policy/)

https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/majors-minors/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/majors-minors/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/transfer-credit-policy/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/transfer-credit-policy/

